

Rohit Kumar Vs State of H.P. & ors.

Cr.Appeal No.252/2025

1.7.2025. Present: Mr. Ankit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sative Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Navlesh Verma and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl.A.Gs with Mr. Raj Negi, Dy.A.G., for the respondents-State.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing for the appellant, list on 5.8.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 1, 2025
(mamta)