

Rohit Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 252/2025

05.08.2025 Present: Ms. Godawari and Mr. Gaurav Kumar,
Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. MP No. 2121/2025

Reply stands filed.

As prayed by learned counsel for the
applicant/appellant, matter is adjourned for consideration
on **03.09.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

5th August, 2025
(raman)