

Rohit Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 252 of 2025

03.09.2025 Present: Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, vice Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G., for the respondent.

Cr. A. No. 252 of 2025

For request made on behalf of original counsel Ms. Godawari, Advocate, on account of her personal difficulty, matter is adjourned.

In future names of Mr. Sative Chauhan, Mr. Satpal Chauhan, Mr. Prashant and Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocates, be not reflected in the cause list as counsel for the appellant, as according to the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, after taking no objection from the Advocates, fresh power of attorney has been filed by Ms. Godawari, Advocate.

List on 30.10.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

3rd September, 2025
(sanjeev)