

Rohit Kumar vs. State of HP

Cr. Appeal No. 252 of 2025

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sative Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No. 252 of 2025

Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocate, appearing under instructions of Ms. Godawari, submits that now appellant has decided to be represented through M/s Sative Chauhan, Satpal Chauhan, Rohit Kumar and Prashant Chauhan, Advocates and therefore, power of attorney, filed by Ms. Godawari, Advocate on behalf of appellant, which is lying under objection be determined.

Prayer is accepted and in future, names of M/s Sative Chauhan, Satpal Chauhan, Rohit Kumar and Prashant Chauhan, Advocates be reflected in cause list and name of Ms. Godawari, Advocate, be not reflected in future.

Cr.MP No. 2121 of 2025

As prayed by learned counsel for appellant, matter is adjourned for consideration on **26th November, 2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 30, 2025
(ms)

(Romesh Verma)
Judge