

Rohit Kumar vs State of H.P

Cr. Appeal No.252 of 2025

26.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ankur Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Sative Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. I.N Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the respondent

Cr.MP No.2121 of 2025

Learned Original Counsel is not available, therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned for consideration on 23.12.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

November 26, 2025 (meera)