

Rohit Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 252 of 2025

23.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Navleesh, Advocate, vice Mr. Sative Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. MP No. 2121 of 2025.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted an adjournment on account of ailment of original counsel.

As prayed, list for consideration on 23.03.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 23, 2025 (Nisha)