

Rohit Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 252 of 2025

23.3.2026

Present: Ms.Jyotsna Gupta, Advocate, vice Mr.Sative Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr.M.P. No. 2121 of 2025

Original counsel for the appellant is not available today, therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned for consideration on **23rd April, 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

23rd March, 2026.
(Keshav)